
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
8 

97 
30 

9 
95 
13 

121 
90 
17 
72 
55 
43 
15 
46 
52 
24 
88 
79 
31 
85 

116 
4 

107 
51 
26 

2 
71 
41 
98 

177 

Name 
Matthias Strömberg(R) 
Magnus Yxsjö Andersson(GM) 
Matts Wängdahl (GM) 
Emil Andersson 
Alexander Björk (Jr+R) 
Björn Janos Bajkai(GM+R) 
Fredrik Vestman(R) 
Mikael Johansson(GM) 
Oskar Ingemalm(R) 
Emil Burén 
Anders Vikström 
Marcus Lundström 
Johan Hedström(GM) 
Ola Eriksson(GM) 
Johan Alpsten(R) 
Magnus Widén 
Magnus Wallén(GM+R) 
Jan-Åke Schmidt  (R+GM) 
Magnus Brodin 
Kaj Serneholt(GM) 
Dennis Eriksson(GM+R) 
Nicklas Hillner(R+GM) 
Mikael Petersen(GM+R) 
Ulf Jönsson(R+GM) 
Filip Johansson(R) 

Dennis Gustavsson(GM) 
Robert Rydberg(GM) 
Claes Runnström(GM) 
Håkan Andersson(GM) 
Simon Widén(Jr) 

Entrant Make 
Chevy  -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Chevy -34 Sedan 
Ford -37 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Cheva -37 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Cheva 34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Coupe 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Chevy -34 Coupé 
Ford -34 Coupé 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford 34 
Ford -37 Sedan 
Legend Car 
Cheva -37  Bigboy 
Ford Coupe 
Cheva -37 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford Coupe 
Ford-34  Sedan 
Cheva -34 

Chevy 34 Coupe' 
Ford Coupe 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford 34 

Nat./Club 
SWE-SMK Trollhättan 
SWE-SMK Örebro 
SWE-Linköping MS 
SWE-Linköping MS 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Hyllinge MS 
SWE-SMK Hedemora 
SWE-Kolsva MS 
SWE-Jönköpings MK 
SWE-Boliden MK 
SWE-KAK 
SWE-SSMK 
SWE-Linköping MS 
SWE-Vansbro MK 
SWE-Götene MK 
SWE-Stockholm BK 
SWE-SSK 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Hultsfreds MK 
SWE-SSK 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Östernärkes RMC 
DEN-Hedeland DK 
SWE-Asarums MS 
SWE-Falkenberg MK 

SWE-Skövde MK 
SWE-MSK Hammaren 
SWE-SSK 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Stockholm BK 

Total Tm 
16:28.667 
16:41.123 
16:41.702 
16:43.419 
16:48.963 
16:50.201 
16:54.423 
16:58.709 
16:59.834 
17:05.017 
17:08.368 
17:08.772 
17:11.782 
17:18.096 
17:19.746 
17:38.926 
17:39.914 
17:43.483 
17:44.086 
17:48.217 
16:31.771 
16:32.031 
17:06.072 
17:10.023 
17:44.199 

9:23.782 
6:31.418 
1:28.303 
1:30.633 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

7 
5 
1 
1 

Diff 

12.456 
13.035 
14.752 
20.296 
21.534 
25.756 
30.042 
31.167 
36.350 
39.701 
40.105 
43.115 
49.429 
51.079 

1:10.259 
1:11.247 
1:14.816 
1:15.419 
1:19.550 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:15.353 
1:16.021 
1:16.180 
1:16.110 
1:16.775 
1:16.842 
1:17.049 
1:17.070 
1:17.091 
1:17.323 
1:17.725 
1:17.000 
1:17.237 
1:18.104 
1:18.513 
1:18.713 
1:18.383 
1:19.740 
1:19.306 
1:18.923 
1:19.933 
1:19.715 
1:22.784 
1:22.691 
1:17.038 

1:18.469 
1:17.162 
1:25.952 
1:27.226 

Ø km/h 
113,608 
112,194 
112,129 
111,937 
111,322 
111,186 
110,723 
110,257 
110,136 
109,579 
109,222 
109,179 
108,860 
108,198 
108,026 
106,070 
105,971 
105,615 
105,555 
105,147 
104,540 
104,513 
101,046 
100,658 

97,425 

107,276 
110,368 

97,845 
95,330 

- 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
Weather: cloudy 20 degrees, dry track 

Margin of Victory 
12.456 

Ø km/h 
113,608 

Best Lap Tm 
1:15.353 

km/h 
114,660 

Best Lap by 
8 - Matthias Strömberg(R) 

Printed: 19.08.2023 16:53:00 
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Kanonloppet Karlskoga 
Legends Cup 

Race 2 B-final 

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:34:07 

Karlskoga 2,400 Km 

19.08.2023 16:35 

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Race Director Börje Blomén:

Steward Mikael Karlstedt: Secretary of the meeting Lena Holm:


