

# Kanonloppet Karlskoga

Legends Cup

Karlskoga 2,400 Km

Race 2 B-final

19.08.2023 16:35

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:34:07

Pos	No.	Name	Entrant	Make	Nat./Club	Total Tm	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Ø km/h
1	8	<b>Matthias Strömberg(R)</b>		Chevy -34 Sedan	SWE-SMK Trollhättan	16:28.667	<b>13</b>		1:15.353	113,608
2	97	<b>Magnus Yxsjö Andersson(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-SMK Örebro	16:41.123	<b>13</b>	12.456	1:16.021	112,194
3	30	<b>Matts Wängdahl (GM)</b>		Chevy -34 Sedan	SWE-Linköping MS	16:41.702	<b>13</b>	13.035	1:16.180	112,129
4	9	<b>Emil Andersson</b>		Ford -37	SWE-Linköping MS	16:43.419	<b>13</b>	14.752	1:16.110	111,937
5	95	<b>Alexander Björk (Jr+R)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	16:48.963	<b>13</b>	20.296	1:16.775	111,322
6	13	<b>Björn Janos Bajkai(GM+R)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Hyllinge MS	16:50.201	<b>13</b>	21.534	1:16.842	111,186
7	121	<b>Fredrik Vestman(R)</b>		Cheva -37 Sedan	SWE-SMK Hedemora	16:54.423	<b>13</b>	25.756	1:17.049	110,723
8	90	<b>Mikael Johansson(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Kolsva MS	16:58.709	<b>13</b>	30.042	1:17.070	110,257
9	17	<b>Oskar Ingemalm(R)</b>		Cheva 34 Sedan	SWE-Jönköpings MK	16:59.834	<b>13</b>	31.167	1:17.091	110,136
10	72	<b>Emil Burén</b>		Ford -34 Coupe	SWE-Boliden MK	17:05.017	<b>13</b>	36.350	1:17.323	109,579
11	55	<b>Anders Vikström</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-KAK	17:08.368	<b>13</b>	39.701	1:17.725	109,222
12	43	<b>Marcus Lundström</b>		Chevy -34 Coupé	SWE-SSMK	17:08.772	<b>13</b>	40.105	1:17.000	109,179
13	15	<b>Johan Hedström(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Coupé	SWE-Linköping MS	17:11.782	<b>13</b>	43.115	1:17.237	108,860
14	46	<b>Ola Eriksson(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Vansbro MK	17:18.096	<b>13</b>	49.429	1:18.104	108,198
15	52	<b>Johan Alpsten(R)</b>		Ford 34	SWE-Götene MK	17:19.746	<b>13</b>	51.079	1:18.513	108,026
16	24	<b>Magnus Widén</b>		Ford -37 Sedan	SWE-Stockholm BK	17:38.926	<b>13</b>	1:10.259	1:18.713	106,070
17	88	<b>Magnus Wallén(GM+R)</b>		Legend Car	SWE-SSK	17:39.914	<b>13</b>	1:11.247	1:18.383	105,971
18	79	<b>Jan-Åke Schmidt (R+GM)</b>		Cheva -37 Bigboy	SWE-Karlskoga MF	17:43.483	<b>13</b>	1:14.816	1:19.740	105,615
19	31	<b>Magnus Brodin</b>		Ford Coupe	SWE-Hultsfreds MK	17:44.086	<b>13</b>	1:15.419	1:19.306	105,555
20	85	<b>Kaj Serneholt(GM)</b>		Cheva -37	SWE-SSK	17:48.217	<b>13</b>	1:19.550	1:18.923	105,147
21	116	<b>Dennis Eriksson(GM+R)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	16:31.771	<b>12</b>	1 Lap	1:19.933	104,540
22	4	<b>Nicklas Hillner(R+GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Östernärkes RMC	16:32.031	<b>12</b>	1 Lap	1:19.715	104,513
23	107	<b>Mikael Petersen(GM+R)</b>		Ford Coupe	DEN-Hedeland DK	17:06.072	<b>12</b>	1 Lap	1:22.784	101,046
24	51	<b>Ulf Jönsson(R+GM)</b>		Ford-34 Sedan	SWE-Asarums MS	17:10.023	<b>12</b>	1 Lap	1:22.691	100,658
25	26	<b>Filip Johansson(R)</b>		Cheva -34	SWE-Falkenberg MK	17:44.199	<b>12</b>	1 Lap	1:17.038	97,425
Not classified (75% = 9 Laps)										
DNF	2	<b>Dennis Gustavsson(GM)</b>		Chevy 34 Coupe'	SWE-Skövde MK	9:23.782	<b>7</b>	DNF	1:18.469	107,276
DNF	71	<b>Robert Rydberg(GM)</b>		Ford Coupe	SWE-MSK Hammaren	6:31.418	<b>5</b>	DNF	1:17.162	110,368
DNF	41	<b>Claes Runnström(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-SSK	1:28.303	<b>1</b>	DNF	1:25.952	97,845
DNF	98	<b>Håkan Andersson(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	1:30.633	<b>1</b>	DNF	1:27.226	95,330
DNS	177	<b>Simon Widén(Jr)</b>		Ford 34	SWE-Stockholm BK			DNS		-

## Announcements

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters!

Weather: cloudy 20 degrees, dry track

Margin of Victory	Ø km/h	Best Lap Tm	km/h	Best Lap by
12.456	113,608	1:15.353	114,660	8 - Matthias Strömberg(R)

